Impulse G+/VG+ Series 2 to Series 3
Product Transition Guide
Part Number 144-42596-R1
April 2008
©Copyright 2008 Magnetek Material Handling
NOTICE
The information contained within this document is the proprietary property of Magnetek and may not be copied,
reproduced or transmitted to other parties without the expressed written authorization of Magnetek. No patent

Main Control PCB Comparison
Series 2 Control PCB                 New Series 3 Control PCB
 Control PCB part number designation
  Removable Series 3 terminal
  Block 120 VAC card
Page 11 of 17                                                              IMPULSE G+/VG+ Series 2 to Series 3 Transition Guide
Part Number 144-42596-R1
Physical Dimensions
Between 20 - 200 HP, the SERIES 3 is 18% smaller volume on average than the equivalent SERIES 2.
(See appendix 1)
Based on meeting NEC full load amp requirements, the SERIES 3 footprint can offer a space savings over
the SERIES 2.
0
100000
200000
300000
400000
500000
600000
Area (mm 2 )
0.5 0.8 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 7.5 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 60.0 75.0 100.0 125.0 150.0 200.0
NEC HP Rating
SERIES 3 vs. Series 2 Footprint area
Series 2
Series 3
 Note: 645.16 square mm  to 1 square inch
Page 12 of 17                                                              IMPULSE G+/VG+ Series 2 to Series 3 Transition Guide
Part Number 144-42596-R1
Series 2 to Series 3 Terminal Comparison
Series 2 Terminal Series 3 Terminal
Type SERIES 2
Terminal
Default Function SERIES 3
Terminal Default Function SERIES 3 Description
1 Forward run/stop
Signal level: (120VAC) S1 Forward run/stop command –
2 Reverse run/stop
Programmable input S2 Reverse run/stop command –
3 Programmable input S3 Programmable input
4 Programmable input S4 Programmable input
5 Programmable input S5 Programmable input
6 Programmable input S6 Programmable input
7 Programmable input S7 Programmable input
D
ig
ita
l I
np
ut
 S
ig
na
ls
8 Programmable input S8 Programmable input
Multi-function digital inputs.
Functions set by:
H1-01 to H1-06.
120VAC
Photo coupler isolation
15 +15V Power supply output for
analog command
(Allowable current 20 mA max.)
+V +15Vdc power output +15Vdc (Max. current: 20 mA)
33 -15V Power supply output for
analog command
(Allowable current 20mA max.)
-V -15Vdc power output -15Vdc (Max. current: 20 mA)
13 Master frequency ref. (voltage)
-10 to +10V (20k ohms)
0 to +10V/(20k ohms)
A1 Analog input or speed
command
0 to +10Vdc=100%